## APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD MATAGORDA COUNTY

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING FOR THE APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD OF MATAGORDA COUNTY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A PUBLIC MEETING WILL BE HELD FOR THE APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD OF MATAGORDA COUNTY AT <u>8:00 AM ON FRIDAY, JUNE 22, 2020.</u> THE MEETING WILL BE HELD BY ZOOM TELECONFERENCE.

*TO PARTICIPATE*: To participate during the Appraisal Review Board Meeting remotely, please go to the Zoom App or click the URL below: (must download the Zoom App to your device)

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86327874457?pwd=M1Q3VzNYSFhnNTdxK3M0ekJ5S3Q3UT09

OR join meeting by entering the Webinar ID: 863 2787 4457 you will then be prompted to enter the Password: 261679. You will join in listen-only mode with video. The audio will be disabled until the Property Owner's appointment time, the board will then call upon you to join the audio, please log in with name and/or property id.

## THE AGENDA IS AS FOLLOWS:

- A. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- **B. PANEL SELECTION**
- C. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ON LATE FILED PROTEST WITH GOOD CAUSE & PROTEST FOR FAILURE OF NOTICE.
- D. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION REGARDING PROTEST FILED FOR PRIOR YEARS.
- E. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF ARB CHANGES/OR CHIEF APPRAISER CHANGES MADE TO THE CURRENT & PRIOR YEAR APPRAISAL ROLLS.
- F. HEAR & DETERMINE TAXPAYER APPEALS ON MATTERS PERMITTED BY TEXAS PROPERTY TAX CODE CHAPER 41 AND CHAPTER 25
- G. HEAR & DETERMINE TAXPAYER APPEALS ON MATTERS PERMITTED BY TEXAS PROPERTY TAX CODE CHAPER 41 AND CHAPTER 25, WHICH ARE APPRAISED BY THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT'S MINERAL, INDUSTIAL AND UTILITY APPRIASAL FIRM, PRITCHARD & ABBOTT.
- H. REVIEW & APPROVE PANEL DISCUSSION & DECISIONS.
- I. THE APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD WILL BE IN SESSION OTHER DAYS VIA ZOOM TELECONFERENCE, A NOTICE WILL BE DULY POSTED UNTIL ALL TIMELY FILED APPEALS ARE HEARD 会保密证证的.
- J. RECESS AND/OR ADJOURNMENT.

w Yila

ERWIN WARD, APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD CHAIRMAN FOR MATAGORDA COUNTY

JUN 0 5 2020

38 o'clock P M.

Stephanie Wurtz County Clark, Matagorda Co., Texas DEPUTY Bv

THIS NOTICE IS GIVEN PURSUANT TO THE TEXAS REVISED CIVIL STATUES ANN. ARTICLE 6252-17.